## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM797834

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Three Square Market, Inc.		03/17/2023	Corporation: WISCONSIN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2 IL1-1145
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6619513	32E-GOBIKES
Registration Number:	6605551	32GO SELF-PAY MARKET
Registration Number:	6314778	COOLER CAFE
Registration Number:	6248295	3 THREE SQUARE MARKET
Registration Number:	6337583	THREE SQUARE MARKET
Registration Number:	6208901	32MARKET
Registration Number:	6084211	NORM TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	6022633	THREE SQUARE 3 SELF PAY MARKET
Serial Number:	97503331	RETAIL RENEGADES
Serial Number:	97444933	PICK-EASY
Serial Number:	97444777	PICK-EASY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,khyshboo.patel@hklaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2023

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=JPM\_Cantaloupe - TSM Joinder - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=JPM\_Cantaloupe - TSM Joinder - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=JPM\_Cantaloupe - TSM Joinder - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=JPM\_Cantaloupe - TSM Joinder - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=JPM\_Cantaloupe - TSM Joinder - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

#### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Date: March 17, 2023

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2020 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Cantaloupe, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Borrower"), each of the Borrower's subsidiaries and affiliates from time to time party thereto, the financial institution from time to time party thereto, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), the undersigned has granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in and to, and lien upon, all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto.

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signatures on following page.]

#77523931\_v3

Very truly yours,

THREE SQUARE MARKET, INC., a Wisconsin corporation

By: luna Novoseletsky
Name: Anna Novoseletsky

Title: Secretary

REEL: 008017 FRAME: 0821

Acknowledged and Accepted: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Alec Pillar

Title: Authorized Officer

# Schedule 1

Trademark	Owner	Serial No. /	Reg. No. /
		Date	Date
RETAIL RENEGADES	Three Square Market, Inc.	97503331	-
RENEGADES	Square Market, me.	07/14/2022	
PICK-EASY	_	97444933	-
		06/06/2022	
PICK-EASY	_	97444777	-
		06/06/2022	
32E-GOBIKES		90548954	6619513
		02/26/2021	01/18/2022
32GO SELF- PAY MARKET	_	90315326	6605551
		11/12/2020	01/04/2022
COOLER CAFE	_	90124215	6314778
		08/19/2020	04/06/2021
3 THREE SQUARE MARKET	_	88113803	6248295
		09/12/2018	01/19/2021
THREE SQUARE MARKET	-	88113750	6337583
SQUIND IMMULI		09/12/2018	05/04/2021

32MARKET	88674417	6208901
	10/30/2019	12/01/2020
NORM TECHNOLOGY	88688745	6084211
TECHNOLOGY	11/12/2019	06/23/2020
THREE SQUARE 3 SELF PAY MARKET	88539664	6022633
	07/26/2019	03/31/2020

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)]

#77523931\_v3